Top Five Smartphone Operating Systems, Shipments, and Market Share, 4Q 2013

(Units in Millions)

Operating 4Q13 Shipment 4Q13 4Q12 Shipment
Market
System Volumes sh Volumes
are

Android 226.1 78.1% 161.1
iO0S 51.0 17.6% 47.8
Windows 8.8 3.0% 6.0
Phone

BlackBerry 1.7 0.6% 7.4
Others 2.0 0.7% 6.7
Total 289.6 100.0% 229.0

Source: IDC Worldwide Mobile Phone Tracker, February 12, 2014

4Q12
Market
Share

70.3%
20.9%

2.6%

3.2%
2.9%
100.0%

Year-Over-
Year Change

40.3%
6.7%

46.7%

-17.0%
-70.1%
26.5%

This chart is intended for public use in online news articles and social media. Instructions on

how to embed this graphic are available by clicking here.

Top Five Smartphone Operating Systems, Shipments, and Market Share, 2013 (Units in

Millions)
. : 2013 :
Operating 2013 Shipment 2012 Shipment
Market
System Volumes Volumes

Share

Android 793.6 78.6% 500.1

i0S 153.4 15.2% 135.9

Windows 33.4 3.3% 17.5

Phone

BlackBerry 19.2 1.9% 32.5

Others 10.0 1.0% 39.3

Total 1009.6 100.0% 725.3

Source: IDC Worldwide Mobile Phone Tracker, February 12, 2014

2012
Market
Share

69.0%
18.7%

2.4%

4.5%
5.4%
100.0%

Year-Over-
Year Change

58.7%
12.9%

90.9%

-40.9%
-714.6%
39.2%


http://www.icharts.net/how-do-i-add-chart-idc-press-release-my-website-or-blog

