**Top Five Smartphone Operating Systems, Shipments, and Market Share, 4Q 2013** (Units in Millions)

Operating System	4Q13 Shipment Volumes	4Q13 Market Share	4Q12 Shipment Volumes	4Q12 Market Share	Year-Over- Year Change
Android	226.1	78.1%	161.1	70.3%	40.3%
iOS	51.0	17.6%	47.8	20.9%	6.7%
Windows Phone	8.8	3.0%	6.0	2.6%	46.7%
BlackBerry	1.7	0.6%	7.4	3.2%	-77.0%
Others	2.0	0.7%	6.7	2.9%	-70.1%
Total	289.6	100.0%	229.0	100.0%	26.5%

Source: IDC Worldwide Mobile Phone Tracker, February 12, 2014

This chart is intended for public use in online news articles and social media. Instructions on how to embed this graphic are available by <u>clicking here</u>.

**Top Five Smartphone Operating Systems, Shipments, and Market Share, 2013 (Units in Millions)** 

Operating System	2013 Shipment Volumes	2013 Market Share	2012 Shipment Volumes	2012 Market Share	Year-Over- Year Change
Android	793.6	78.6%	500.1	69.0%	58.7%
iOS	153.4	15.2%	135.9	18.7%	12.9%
Windows Phone	33.4	3.3%	17.5	2.4%	90.9%
BlackBerry	19.2	1.9%	32.5	4.5%	-40.9%
Others	10.0	1.0%	39.3	5.4%	-74.6%
Total	1009.6	100.0%	725.3	100.0%	39.2%

Source: IDC Worldwide Mobile Phone Tracker, February 12, 2014